
NTRA Top Three-Year Old Thoroughbred Poll March 31, 2025

Voter 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob Ehalt CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY SANDMAN PUBLISHER COAL BATTLE AMERICAN PROMISE DISCO TIME TIZTASTIC

Danny Brewer CITIZEN BULL GOOD CHEER OWEN ALMIGHTY TAPPAN STREET QUIETSIDE TIZTASTIC COAL BATTLE SANDMAN SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM

Debbie Arrington CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN BARNES GOOD CHEER SOVEREIGNTY COAL BATTLE OWEN ALMIGHTY AMERICAN PROMISE

Donna Barton Brothers CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM COAL BATTLE SOVEREIGNTY TIZTASTIC TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN GOOD CHEER BARNES RIVER THAMES

John DaSilva CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM BARNES SANDMAN TIZTASTIC TAPPAN STREET CAPTAIN COOK PUBLISHER COAL BATTLE SOVEREIGNTY

Jon White CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM SANDMAN TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY GOOD CHEER COAL BATTLE BARNES TIZTASTIC FINAL GAMBIT

Kurt Kavanagh CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM SANDMAN BARNES TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY FLOOD ZONE AMERICAN PROMISE OWEN ALMIGHTY TIZTASTIC

Lynne Snierson CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN GOOD CHEER SOVEREIGNTY BARNES TIZTASTIC COAL BATTLE OWEN ALMIGHTY

Ron Correll CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM BARNES RODRIGUEZ TIZTASTIC TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN SOVEREIGNTY COAL BATTLE FINAL GAMBIT

Tim Wilkin CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN SOVEREIGNTY BARNES COAL BATTLE TIZTASTIC OWEN ALMIGHTY AMERICAN PROMISE

Tom Pedulla CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM SANDMAN TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY AMERICAN PROMISE TIZTASTIC OWEN ALMIGHTY CHANCER MCPATRICK CHUNK OF GOLD

Tony Palmisano CITIZEN BULL SANDMAN JOURNALISM TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY BARNES TIZTASTIC OWEN ALMIGHTY FINAL GAMBIT AMERICAN PROMISE

Gene Kershner CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM SOVEREIGNTY TAPPAN STREET OWEN ALMIGHTY SANDMAN CHANCER MCPATRICK FLOOD ZONE TIZTASTIC COAL BATTLE

Mary Schweitzer CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM SANDMAN TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY TIZTASTIC COAL BATTLE FINAL GAMBIT BARNES GOOD CHEER

Barry Abrams CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM SANDMAN BARNES TIZTASTIC COAL BATTLE SOVEREIGNTY TAPPAN STREET CAPTAIN COOK DISCO TIME

Brian Zipse JOURNALISM CITIZEN BULL SOVEREIGNTY BARNES SANDMAN TAPPAN STREET FINAL GAMBIT COAL BATTLE AMERICAN PROMISE TIZTASTIC

Matt Shifman JOURNALISM CITIZEN BULL SANDMAN GOOD CHEER TIZTASTIC AMERICAN PROMISE SOVEREIGNTY TAPPAN STREET CAPTAIN COOK COAL BATTLE

Richard Eng JOURNALISM TAPPAN STREET CITIZEN BULL SOVEREIGNTY BARNES FLOOD ZONE TIZTASTIC SANDMAN RIVER THAMES COAL BATTLE

Mike MacAdam JOURNALISM BARNES CITIZEN BULL SANDMAN TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY TIZTASTIC OWEN ALMIGHTY FLOOD ZONE AMERICAN PROMISE

Jonathan Stettin JOURNALISM TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY CITIZEN BULL SANDMAN CHANCER MCPATRICK HILL ROAD TIZTASTIC COAL BATTLE CORNUCOPIAN

Aaron Halterman JOURNALISM CITIZEN BULL SANDMAN BARNES COAL BATTLE TAPPAN STREET SOVEREIGNTY CAPTAIN COOK RIVER THAMES OWEN ALMIGHTY

Frank Angst JOURNALISM SANDMAN TAPPAN STREET CITIZEN BULL COAL BATTLE SOVEREIGNTY TIZTASTIC FLOOD ZONE CAPTAIN COOK PUBLISHER

Chelsea Hackbarth JOURNALISM SANDMAN CITIZEN BULL AMERICAN PROMISE OWEN ALMIGHTY TAPPAN STREET COAL BATTLE TIZTASTIC DISCO TIME CAPTAIN COOK

Jay Hovdey JOURNALISM CITIZEN BULL SOVEREIGNTY TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN DISCO TIME BARNES COAL BATTLE AMERICAN PROMISE GOOD CHEER

Beverley Smith TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN SOVEREIGNTY JOURNALISM CITIZEN BULL BARNES FINAL GAMBIT TIZTASTIC COAL BATTLE OWEN ALMIGHTY

J.N. Campbell TAPPAN STREET SANDMAN CITIZEN BULL JOURNALISM QUIETSIDE GOOD CHEER FLOOD ZONE CAPTAIN COOK FIVE G COAL BATTLE

NTRA Top Thoroughbred Poll March 31, 2025

Voter 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kurt Kavanagh LOCKED WHITE ABARRIO THORPEDO ANNA STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING TOUCHUPONASTAR HALL OF FAME FAR BRIDGE BANISHING

Ron Correll LOCKED THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO MINDFRAME SIERRA LEONE FIERCENESS STRAIGHT NO CHASER RED ROUTE ONE FAR BRIDGE BANISHING

Tom Pedulla LOCKED WHITE ABARRIO THORPEDO ANNA STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME SIERRA LEONE FIERCENESS EXPRESS TRAIN HIT SHOW RATTLE N ROLL

Jay Hovdey LOCKED THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO FIERCENESS FOREVER YOUNG SIERRA LEONE STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME KOPION FAR BRIDGE

Bob Ehalt THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME FIERCENESS FOREVER YOUNG SIERRA LEONE CAVALIERI FAR BRIDGE

Brian Zipse THORPEDO ANNA FOREVER YOUNG WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED FIERCENESS SIERRA LEONE FAR BRIDGE MINDFRAME SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING TOUCHUPONASTAR

Danny Brewer THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO STRAIGHT NO CHASER LOCKED KOPION CAVALIERI BE YOUR BEST COPPOLA FORMIDABLE MAN HALL OF FAME

John DaSilva THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO FOREVER YOUNG LOCKED MINDFRAME FIERCENESS TOUCHUPONASTAR STRAIGHT NO CHASER SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING SIERRA LEONE

Jon White THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED SIERRA LEONE FIERCENESS FOREVER YOUNG STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING TOUCHUPONASTAR

Lynne Snierson THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED STRAIGHT NO CHASER FOREVER YOUNG MINDFRAME SIERRA LEONE FIERCENESS SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING TOUCHUPONASTAR

Matt Shifman THORPEDO ANNA FOREVER YOUNG WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED MINDFRAME SIERRA LEONE FIERCENESS JOURNALISM GOOD CHEER FAR BRIDGE

Richard Eng THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED FOREVER YOUNG MINDFRAME TOUCHUPONASTAR STRAIGHT NO CHASER HALL OF FAME SIERRA LEONE SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING

Tim Wilkin THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED MINDFRAME HALL OF FAME SIERRA LEONE FIERCENESS STRAIGHT NO CHASER SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING RATTLE N ROLL

Mary Schweitzer THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED STRAIGHT NO CHASER SIERRA LEONE MINDFRAME CAVALIERI SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING SPIRIT OF ST LOUIS FOREVER YOUNG

Aaron Halterman THORPEDO ANNA FIERCENESS WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED SIERRA LEONE STRAIGHT NO CHASER SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING TOUCHUPONASTAR HALL OF FAME HIT SHOW

Barry Abrams THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO STRAIGHT NO CHASER SHE FEELS PRETTY KOPION LOCKED MINDFRAME TOUCHUPONASTAR RED ROUTE ONE FORMIDABLE MAN

Frank Angst THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED MINDFRAME STRAIGHT NO CHASER TOUCHUPONASTAR SIERRA LEONE RATTLE N ROLL FIERCENESS ALEXANDER HELIOS

J.N. Campbell THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO STRAIGHT NO CHASER LOCKED KOPION RAGING TORRENT SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING NUTELLA FELLA MINDFRAME CAVALIERI

Chelsea Hackbarth THORPEDO ANNA WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED STRAIGHT NO CHASER FIERCENESS SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING SIERRA LEONE BE YOUR BEST HIT SHOW TOUCHUPONASTAR

Beverley Smith WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED THORPEDO ANNA STRAIGHT NO CHASER RATTLE N ROLL MINDFRAME SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING TOUCHUPONASTAR CAVALIERI EXPRESS TRAIN

Debbie Arrington WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED THORPEDO ANNA STRAIGHT NO CHASER SIERRA LEONE MINDFRAME CAVALIERI BE YOUR BEST SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING SPIRIT OF ST LOUIS

Donna Barton Brothers WHITE ABARRIO STRAIGHT NO CHASER LOCKED THORPEDO ANNA MINDFRAME RED ROUTE ONE BE YOUR BEST CAVALIERI SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING HIT SHOW

Tony Palmisano WHITE ABARRIO THORPEDO ANNA LOCKED TOUCHUPONASTAR FIERCENESS STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME FOREVER YOUNG SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING SIERRA LEONE

Gene Kershner WHITE ABARRIO FOREVER YOUNG THORPEDO ANNA MINDFRAME LOCKED FIERCENESS STRAIGHT NO CHASER HIGHLAND FALLS SIERRA LEONE RATTLE N ROLL

Mike MacAdam WHITE ABARRIO THORPEDO ANNA LOCKED STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME FIERCENESS SIERRA LEONE CAVALIERI SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING FAR BRIDGE

Jonathan Stettin WHITE ABARRIO LOCKED THORPEDO ANNA STRAIGHT NO CHASER MINDFRAME SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING JOHANNES SIERRA LEONE FOREVER YOUNG RATTLE N ROLL


